Illinois law.
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Section 1770.203  Certification of Facilities 

a)	The Board shall certify those work-stations, regional training facilities and other facilities which provide adequate space to satisfy the requirements described in this Part and which are necessary to effectively provide part-time basic training.  In making the latter determination, the Board shall consider the economic feasibility of offering training at a particular location and the economic feasibility of offering training.  On-site inspections shall be conducted on a regular basis by the coordinator, an employee of the mobile team or the Board to determine the adequacy of facilities and administration. 

b)	In certifying facilities for training under this Part, the Board will ensure that work stations are available and accessible to recruits for a minimum of 8 hours per day on business days.  A Board-approved facility monitor shall log in and log out all recruits.  Proper identification of the recruit must be provided at the time the recruit logs in. 

c)	In certifying facilities for training under this Section, the Board will ensure the facility maintains records of all training activities as prescribed by the Board.  Said records shall be maintained by the Chief Administrator of said facility until said time as they are transferred to the coordinator of the designated mobile team of the region.  The records shall be transferred at least monthly. 

d)	Each facility shall establish a designated area for part-time basic training which enhances the training opportunity and provides adequate space and solitude, and shall post therein a symbol or notice that training is in progress when a recruit is undergoing training. 

e)	The Chief Administrator is responsible for ensuring that all materials, equipment and videos at the facility remains at the facility where the training occurs. 
